
Bible Reading Guide 

 
 February 2023 

Wednesday, February 1 

 Exodus 13, 14 

 Psalm 32 

 Matthew 15:21-39 

Thursday, February 2 

 Exodus 15, 16       

 Psalm 33 

 Matthew 16:1-12 

Friday, February 3 

 Exodus 17, 18      

 Psalm 34 

 Matthew 16:13-28 

Saturday, February 4 

 Exodus 19, 20    

 Psalm 35 

 Matthew 17:1-21  
 
“Human wisdom sees such an infinite 
disparity between God and man that it 
concludes there can be no communion 
between them. The knowledge that God 
and man can live in fellowship together is 
hidden in Christ.” 
         (John Owen, Communion with God, 2.)  
Sunday, February 5 

 Exodus 21, 22   

 Psalm 36 

 Matthew 17:22-18:9  

Monday, February 6 

 Exodus 23, 24        

 Psalm 37 

 Matthew 18:10-35 

Tuesday, February 7 

 Exodus 25, 26     

 Psalm 38 

 Matthew 19:1-15  

Wednesday, February 8 

 Exodus 27, 28 

 Psalm 39 

 Matthew 19:16-30  

Thursday, February 9 

 Exodus 29, 30 

 Psalm 40 

 Matthew 20:1-19  

Friday, February 10 

 Exodus 31, 32 

 Psalm 41 

 Matthew 20:20-34 

Saturday, February 11 

 Exodus 33, 34 

 Psalm 42 

 Matthew 21:1-22 
 
“Our communion with God lies in his 
giving himself to us and our giving 
ourselves and all that he requires to him. 
This communion with God flows from 
that union which is in Christ Jesus. This 
communion will be perfect and complete 
when we enter into the full enjoyment of 
Christ’s glory. Then we shall totally give 
ourselves up to him, resting in him as the 
utmost fulfillment of all our desires.” 
               (John Owen, Communion with God, 3.) 

Sunday, February 12 

 Exodus 35, 36  

 Psalm 43 

 Matthew 21:23-46  

Monday, February 13 

 Exodus 37, 38 

 Psalm 44 

 Matthew 22:1-22  

Tuesday, February 14 

 Exodus 39, 40 

 Psalm 45 

 Matthew 22:1-46  

Wednesday, February 15  

 Leviticus 1, 2 

 Psalm 46 

 Matthew 23:1-12 

Thursday, February 16 

 Leviticus 3, 4 

 Psalm 47 

 Matthew 23:13-39 

Friday, February 17 

 Leviticus 5, 6 

 Psalm 48  

 Matthew 24:1-35  

Saturday, February 18 

 Leviticus 7, 8 

 Psalm 49 

 Matthew 24:36-51 
 
“This communion is now only partial 
because we presently only enjoy the first-
fruits and dawnings of that future 
perfection . . . But first I pray that the 
God and Father of our Lord Jesus Christ 
who has, by the riches of his grace, 
brought us from a state of enmity into 
this glorious fellowship with himself, may 
give you such a taste of his sweetness and 
excellence in his communion as to be 
stirred up to a greater longing for that 
eternal enjoyment of him in eternal 
glory.” (John Owen Communion with God, 3.) 

Sunday, February 19 

 Leviticus 9,10 

 Psalm 50 

 Matthew 25:1-13  

Monday, February 20 

 Leviticus 11, 12 

 Psalm 51  

 Matthew 25:14-30 

Tuesday, February 21 

 Leviticus 13, 14 

 Psalm 52 

 Matthew 25:31-46 

Wednesday, February 22 

 Leviticus 15, 16 

 Psalm 53 

 Matthew 26:1-30 

Thursday, February 23 

 Leviticus 17, 18 

 Psalm 54 

 Matthew 26:31-56 

 

Friday, February 24 

 Leviticus 19, 20 

 Psalm 55 

 Matthew 26:57-75 

Saturday, February 25 

 Leviticus 21, 22  

 Psalm 56 

 Matthew 27:1-26  
 
“’As Christ compares the church to a lily 
among thorns, so she compares Christ to 
the apple tree among the trees of the 
wood (Song of Solomon, 2:2–3), because 
the apple tree has two things other trees 
do not have. The apple tree has fruit for 
food and shade for comfort. She eats its 
fruit and rests in its shade, and she does 
both with great delight. So the church 
feeds on Christ and rests in the shade of 
his love.” 
        (John Owen. Communion with God, 41) 

Sunday, February 26 

 Leviticus 23, 24  

 Psalm 57 

 Matthew 27:27-61  

Monday, February 27 

 Leviticus 25, 26 

 Psalm 58 

 Matthew 27:62-28:10  

Tuesday, February 28 

 Leviticus 27 

 Psalm 59 

 Matthew 28:11-20 

 

 

 

 

 

 

VERSE OF THE MONTH 
31“‘For this reason a man will leave his 
father and mother and be united to his 
wife, and the two will become one flesh.’ 
32This is a profound mystery—but I am 
talking about Christ and his church.”                   

EPHESIANS 5:31--32 


